

No. 11-798

---

---

In The  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

—◆—  
AMERICAN TRUCKING ASSOCIATIONS, INC.,

*Petitioner,*

v.

CITY OF LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, et al.,

*Respondents.*

—◆—  
**On Writ Of Certiorari To The  
United States Court Of Appeals  
For The Ninth Circuit**

—◆—  
**BRIEF OF THE LOS ANGELES AREA  
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AS *AMICUS  
CURIAE* IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS**

—◆—  
CALDWELL LESLIE & PROCTOR, PC  
ALBERT GIANG  
*Counsel of Record*  
DAVID ZAFT  
725 South Figueroa Street, 31st Floor  
Los Angeles, California 90017-5524  
Tel: (213) 629-9040  
giang@caldwell-leslie.com  
zaft@caldwell-leslie.com

*Attorneys for Amicus Curiae  
Los Angeles Area Chamber of Commerce*

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i> .....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....	3
THE LA CHAMBER SUPPORTS AFFIR- MANCE OF THE NINTH CIRCUIT'S OPIN- ION .....	5
A. The Ninth Circuit's Opinion.....	5
B. The Port's Role in the Regional Economy.....	8
C. Without the Ability to Address Communi- ty Concerns, the Port's Ability to Modernize and Expand Will Be Seriously Compromised.....	9
CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

*American Trucking Ass'ns, Inc. v. Ciy of Los Angeles*, 660 F.3d 384 (9th Cir. 2011) .....6, 7, 9, 10

*Wisconsin Dep't of Indus., Labor & Human Relations v. Gould Inc.*, 475 U.S. 282 (1986) .....7

CONSTITUTION, STATUTES AND RULES

49 U.S.C. § 14501(c)(1) .....6

Sup. Ct. R. 37.2(a) .....1

Sup. Ct. R. 37.6 .....1

OTHER AUTHORITIES

<http://www.portoflosangeles.org/maritime/growth.asp>.....8
